900253717 04/29/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/28/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HDT Engineering Services, Inc.		03/27/2013	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HDT Expeditionary Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100	
City:	Solon	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44139	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85548462	AIREPOD
Serial Number:	85549138	OPENAIRE
Serial Number:	85582156	CHEM-X

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2163639000

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Jay F. Moldovanyi
Address Line 1: Fay Sharpe LLP
Address Line 2: 1228 Euclid Ave 5th Flr
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HUNZ 000001US01

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0196

\$90,00 85548462

900253717

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay F. Moldovanyi	
Signature:	/jfm/	
Date:	04/29/2013	
Total Attachments: 4 source=MERGER#page1.tif source=MERGER#page2.tif source=MERGER#page3.tif source=MERGER#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0197



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HDT ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.", A VIRGINIA CORPORATION,
"HDT EP, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,

"HDT TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.", AN OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "HDT EXPEDITIONARY SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "HDT EXPEDITIONARY SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2013, AT 3:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3920302 8100M

130373370

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0321212

DATE: 03-28-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0198 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:44 PM 03/28/2013 FILED 03:44 PM 03/28/2013 SRV 130373370 - 3920302 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HDT TACTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

(an Ohio corporation),

HDT EP, INC.

(an Ohio corporation) and

HDT ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC.

(a Virginia corporation)

WITH AND INTO

HDT EXPEDITIONARY SYSTEMS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

In accordance with the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

HDT Expeditionary Systems, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), desiring to merge each of HDT Tactical Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation, HDT EP, Inc., an Ohio corporation, and HDT Engineering Services, Inc., a Virginia corporation, with and into the Corporation, pursuant to the provisions of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each constituent corporation of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows: (i) HDT Expeditionary Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation; (ii) HDT Tactical Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation; (iii) HDT EP, Inc., an Ohio corporation; and (iv) HDT Engineering Services, Inc., a Virginia corporation.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each constituent corporation, in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

K&E 25437817.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0199

THIRD: The name of the Surviving Corporation of the Merger is HDT Expeditionary Systems, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation"). The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as in effect at the effective time of the Merger shall be Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation.

FOURTH: The Authorized number of shares of stock of HDT Tactical Systems, Inc. is 850 shares of Common Stock, without par value. The Authorized number of shares of stock of HDT EP, Inc. is 1,500 shares of Common Stock, without par value. The Authorized number of shares of stock of HDT Engineering Services, Inc. is 5,000 shares of Common Stock, \$1.00 par value per share.

FIFTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, the Merger Agreement may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Boards of Directors of the constituent corporations at any time prior to the date of filing the Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware in accordance with the Merger Agreement.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, 30500 Aurora Road, Suite 100, Solon, OH 44139 and a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger.

* * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, for the purpose of effectuating the Merger of the constituent corporations, pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, under penalties of perjury does hereby declare and certify that this is the act and deed of the Corporation and the facts stated herein are true and accordingly has hereunto signed this Certificate of Merger this 2.7^{+1} day of March, 2013.

HDT EXPEDITIONARY SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: R. Andrew Hove

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005016 FRAME: 0201

RECORDED: 04/29/2013